On the Closing Date, a fee equal to one half of one percent (0.50%) of the Revolver Line (each an “ Origination
Fee”).

(b) Extension Fee. Subject to Section 2.7(b), if the Bank has agreed in writing to an extension of the Initial Term under the Revolver
Maturity Date by the Renewal Term, a fee equal to one hundred twenty-five thousandths of one percent (0.125%) of the Revolver Line on the Approval
Date.

(c) Bank Expenses. (i) On the Closing Date, all Bank Expenses incurred through the Closing Date, and (ii) after the Closing Date, all
Bank Expenses, as and when they become due.

(d) Late Charges. If any amount payable under the Loan Document is more than ten (10) days late, Borrower will be charged six percent